TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/09/2010	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	249 Fifth Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0687423	ROYALEX		
Registration Number:	0785416	ROYALITE		
Registration Number:	1774236	SPECTRUM		
Registration Number:	1009937	CRYLEX		
Registration Number:	1988579	SOLAREX		
Registration Number:	1741267	CREATIVE FORMING		
Registration Number:	3011460	CREATIVE FORMING SNAP-LOCK		
Registration Number:	1729301	IDEAS FORMED FOR TOMORROW		
Registration Number:	0822613	KORAD		
Registration Number:	1794571	SPARTECH		
Registration Number:	1800768	SPARTECH		
Registration Number:	1793321	SPARTECH		
Registration Number:	2860268	SPARTECH		
Registration Number:	1632059	SUNGARD		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0001

Registration Number:	2386124	ULTRATUF
Registration Number:	1900613	ULTROS
Registration Number:	3353245	VALIANT
Registration Number:	0706293	POLYCAST
Registration Number:	1993760	SOLACRYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011046-301809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
Date:	06/16/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=pnc-bank of america security interest#page1.tif source=pnc-bank of america security interest#page2.tif source=pnc-bank of america security interest#page3.tif source=pnc-bank of america security interest#page4.tif source=pnc-bank of america security interest#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this 9th day of June, 2010, by and between Bank of America, N.A. ('Bank of America") and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC").

WHEREAS, Spartech Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower (the "Guarantors") and Bank of America, as collateral agent, entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 10, 2008 (the "Prior Security Agreement") and recorded on September 12, 2008 at Reel 021523, Frame 0412 for patents and Reel 3852, Frame 0753 for trademarks under which Bank of America was granted a security interest in certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark and patent applications and registrations listed in Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America now desires to assign its right, title and interest in the Prior Security Agreement to PNC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby grants, transfers and assigns to PNC all of its rights in, to and under such Prior Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, N.A. has executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Maurice Washington
Title: Vice President

1.

5536185v.1 25690/619

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0003

SCHEDULE I

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Title	Country	Registration No.	Recorded Owner
ATLANTIS—CANYON ROCK COLLECTION	U.S.A.	VA0001327679	Spartech FCD, LLC
MEDICAL PACKAGING DESIGN AND MATERIAL SELECTION	U.S.A.	TX0003848959	Creative Forming, Inc.
ALECTRON CORPORATION, MOST POPULAR ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS FOR O E M, R & D, M R O, AND PARTS STOCKROOMS	U.S.A.	TX0001089633	Alectron Corporation

<u>U.S. AND FOREIGN</u> PATENTS and PUBLISHED PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Current USPTO Assignee
Design 499,963	SECURE LOCKING CONTAINER	12/21/2004	SPARTECH CORPORATION
Design 409,485	BERRY BOX	5/11/1999	SPARTECH CORPORATION
6,688,487	LOCKING CUP AND LID WITH NEGATIVE DRAFT SEALING SURFACES	2/10/2004	COCA-COLA COMPANY
5,972,520	HIGH GLOSS HIGH IMPACT TPO COEXTRUSION AND METHOD OF MAKING	10/26/1999	UVTEC, INC.
7,609,450	PLASTIC SHEETS WITH LENTICULAR LENS ARRAYS	10/27/2009	SPARTECH CORPORATION
6,913,249	FENCE	7/5/2005	SPARTECH CORPORATION
Design 591,173	SALAD KIT	4/28/2009	SPARTECH CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0004

U.S. PUBLISHED PATENT APPLICATIONS

Published Patent Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Publication Date	Current USPTO Assignee
US 2007/210287 (Application No.	TRANSPARENT PLASTIC ARTICLES HAVING CONTROLLED SOLAR ENERGY TRANSMITTANCE	4/27/2007	9/13/2007	SPARTECH CORPORATION
11/796,314)	PROPERTIES AND METHODS OF MAKING			
US 2007/205206	SNAP LOCK CONTAINER WITH LID ROTATION TAB	2/16/2007	9/6/2007	SPARTECH CORPORATION
(Application No. 11/707,299)				
US 2006/060578	SECURE LOCKING	9/3/2004	3/23/2006	SPARTECH
(Application No. 10/934,341)	CONTAINER			CORPORATION
(Application No. 12/269,545)	TRANSPARENT STRETCHED ACRYLIC SHEETS FOR AIRCRAFT WINDOW SYSTEMS HAVING CONTROLLED SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE PROPERTIES	11/12/2008		SPARTECH CORPORATION

FOREIGN PATENTS AND PUBLISHED PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Title	Country	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
2387428	FENCE	Canada	5/24/2002	2387428	10/2/2007
MX/f/2008/001275	SALAD KIT	Mexico	6/2/2008		

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Registration/ Serial No.	Recorded Owner
ROYALEX	U.S.A.	687,423	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	U.S.A.	785,416	Alchem Plastics Corporation
SPECTRUM	U.S.A.	1,774,236	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALON	Argentina	1,845,177	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Australia	A211,171	Alchem Plastics Corporation

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0005

Trademark	Country	Registration/ Serial No.	Recorded Owner
ROYALITE	Benelux	552,877	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Benelux	69,345	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Brazil	4023900	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALEX	Canada	TMA149,150	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Colombia	177,021	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Costa Rica	32,134	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALEX	Denmark	VR00851/1970	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALEX	France	1,597,515	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	France	1,262,554	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Germany	835,798	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Germany	DD640,625	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Great Britain	784,557	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Great Britain	916,989	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE Logo	Great Britain	932,742	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	India	209,111	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALEX	Ireland	070,978	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Italy	882,334	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALEX	Japan	2,275,027	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE in Katakana	Japan	2,235,674	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Mexico	360,977	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	New Zealand	70,899	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALEX	Norway	74,668	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Poland	53,320	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Russian Federation	138,999	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	South Africa	59/2509	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Spain	402,502	Alchem Plastics Corporation
ROYALITE	Switzerland	P298862	Alchem Plastics Corporation
CRYLEX	U.S.A.	1,009,937	Atlas Alchem Plastics, Inc.
SOLAREX	U.S.A.	1,988,579	Atlas Alchem Plastics, Inc.
CRYLEX	Canada	TMA224,026	Atlas Plastics Corporation
CRYLEX-T	Canada	TMA224,102	Atlas Plastics Corporation
STA-TUF	Canada	TMA263,602	Atlas Plastics Corporation
CREATIVE FORMING	U.S.A,	1,741,267	Spartech Corporation
CREATIVE FORMING SNAP-LOCK	U.S.A.	3,011,460	Spartech Corporation

Trademark	Country	Registration/ Serial No.	Recorded Owner
EAS FORMED FOR TOMORROW	U.S.A.	1,729,301	Spartech Corporation
KORAD	U.S.A.	822,613	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Australia	A208928	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Benelux	062853	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Canada	154,214	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Denmark	VR 03.360 1968	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Finland	52542	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	France	1,396,188	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Germany	861403	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Great Britain	906,300	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Italy	333,866	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Japan	826,353	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	New Zealand	83592	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Spain	529,936	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
KORAD	Sweden	121683	Polymer Extruded Products, Inc
SPARTECH	U.S.A.	1,794,571	Spartech Corporation
SPARTECH	U.S.A.	1,800,768	Spartech Corporation
S SPARTECH (AND DESIGN)	U.S.A.	1,793,321	Spartech Corporation
SSPARTECH (AND DESIGN)	U.S.A.	2,860,268	Spartech Corporation
SUNGARD	U.S.A.	1,632,059	Spartech Corporation
ULTRATUF	U.S.A.	2,386,124	Spartech Plastics, Inc.
ULTROS	U.S.A.	1,900,613	Spartech Plastics, Inc.
LUSTRO	Indonesia	339,390	Spartech Plastics, Inc.
LUSTRO	Singapore	T94/03147C	Spartech Plastics, Inc.
VALIANT	U.S.A.	3,353,245	Spartech Plastics, LLC
POLYCAST	U.S.A.	706,293	Spartech Polycast, Inc.
SOLACRYL	U.S.A.	1,993,760	Spartech Polycast, Inc.

4

RECORDED: 06/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0007